Technical Information GEL SEI10
2-channel speed sensor
Incremental speed sensor
D-51T-SEI10 | Date of issue 2025-08-15
Motion sensors and integrated drive technology
General 2-channel speed sensor GEL SEI10

5,5
6,4
L depending on type code
Hole pattern
All dimensions in mm, general tolerance DIN ISO 2768 mK
 15 ±0,1
A A
 m
in
. 9
15 H8
 M6  20°
 m
in
. 1
,5
A-A
1,
6
The hole pattern applies to sensors with module 2.00. With a different target wheel module, the mounting bracket
of the sensor changes. Corresponding drawings are available upon request.
6 Technical Information | D-51T-SEI10
Assembly drawing
Assembly drawing
All dimensions in mm, general tolerance DIN ISO 2768 mK
d Air gap (see air gap table)
1 Fastening screw (recommended: M6
x 20, DIN EN ISO 4762)
2 Sealing ring 11. 8 x 1. 8
Signal for direction of rotation 1
2
1
d
2 1
Signal for direction of rotation 2
The assembly drawing applies to sensors with module 2.00. With a different target wheel module, the mounting
bracket of the sensor changes. Corresponding drawings are available upon request.
Assembly notes
For proper assembly, always follow all instructions and directions contained in the sensor product information.
■ Recommended cable fixation: 300 mm from the connector
■ Tightening torque for M6 screws depending on threaded bore and fastening material
■ The EMC notes in the product information must be observed.
■ Screening concept:Should the electromagnetic environment require special screening concepts, Lenord+Bauer offers
support based on extensive knowledge and experience in integrating the sensor into the screening concept of the appli-
cation.
Air gap table
Module Permissible air gap Nominal air gap max. permissible radial runout
1.00 0.2 to 0.8 mm 0.5 mm
1.25 0.2 to 1.2 mm 0.7 mm
1.50 0.2 to 1.6 mm 0.9 mm
1.75 0.2 to 2.0 mm 1.2 mm
2.00 0.2 to 2.4 mm 1.5 mm
±0.3 mm
Date of issue 2025-08-15 www.lenord.com 7
Type code GEL SEI10 2-channel speed sensor GEL SEI10
Type code GEL SEI10
SEI10 Product code
Flange mounting
A Simple screw connection
Diameter
12 Tube diameter in mm
Power supply
A 5 V DC ± 10 % (4.5 to 5.5 V DC)
B 24 V (4.5 to 24 V DC)
Module m
100 m= 1.00
125 m= 1.25
150 m= 1.50
175 m= 1.75
200 m= 2.00
Output
0 NPN: Open Collector track 1 and track 2
1 NPNQ: Open Collector track 1 with double frequency, track 2 for direction of rota-
tion
2 NPNA: Open Collector track 1 and 2, error detection for safety applications(1)
Setting
A Standard phase setting(2)
Cable length L(3)
01000 Cable length 1000 mm
02000 Cable length 2000 mm
Cable
A Cable without screening
B Cable with screening (not connected on sensor side)
Cable connection
00 Flying lead
01 Connectors upon request
Cable protection
A Without cable protection
B With cable protection
Housing material
E Stainless steel
▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
SEI10 _ __ _ ___ _ _ ____ _ __ _ _ ◄Type code
(1) In preparation
(2) Ideal conditions depend on the user application
(3) Further cable lengths upon request
A Y-number is assigned for a customer-specific version. A special version is manufactured according to drawing or
application description and may deviate from the standard technical specifications.
8 Technical Information | D-51T-SEI10
Your notes
Date of issue 2025-08-15 www.lenord.com 9
Your notes
10 Technical Information | D-51T-SEI10
Your notes
Date of issue 2025-08-15 www.lenord.com 11
Europe
Germany
Lenord, Bauer & Co. GmbH
Dohlenstrasse 32
46145 Oberhausen
Tel. +49(0) 208 9963 0
E-Mail info@lenord.de
Italy
Lenord+Bauer Italia S.r.l.
Via Gustavo Fara, 26
20124 Milano
Tel. +39 340 1047184
E-Mail salesitaly@lenord.com
North America
USA
Lenord+Bauer USA Inc.
32000 Northwestern Highway, Suite 150